

GR-49/19

Present : Sri P. Bose; UID No. WB00906, JM, Dinhata

Order No. 14;

Dt. 13-10-2023

Today is fixed for charge.

Out of seven accused on CB four are present and two are absent by filing petition on ground stated therein which is considered & allowed and rest one accused viz. Reba Roy W/O Lt Subal Roy is absent without taking any steps. Surety is directed to produce her on the next date fixed if action will be taken against the accused as well as the surety.

To **14-03-2024** for charge.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.